4-13-01 OIPE	04/21/04	<u>(</u>	b/\$		
FORM PTO-1599 (Rev. 6-93) office APR 1 9 2004	04-26-2004	U.S. DEPARTMENT Pate	OF COMMERCE nt and Trademark		
OMB No. 0651-00 (exp. 4/94) To the Hoorable Commissioner of Pa		ached original documents or copy	thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party (ies):	: Selet tielt sette tiert and und der				
Edson Isaltino BENTO Ricardo KOLB FILHO	102729870	Name: MULTIBRAS S.A. ELETRODOM	ESTICOS		
Guilherme NEHRING		Av. Das Nacoes Unidas, 12,995-	32 andar		
Nilton Santo TIROTTI	<u> </u>	nternal Sao Paulo-SP			
	Ac	ddress: Brazil			
	2. 1	Name:			
Nature of conveyance:	Ir	nternal			
☑ Assignment ☐ Merge		Idress:			
_		Name:			
☐ Other					
		nternal			
Execution Date: March 11, 2004		dress:			
Application number(s) or patent number(s)		nal name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ N	lo		
If this document is being filed together with a r A. Patent Application No.(s): 29/195,930 filed December 17, 2003		tent No.(s):			
Name and address of party to whom corresconcerning document should be mailed:	spondence 6. To	tal number of applications and patents invo	olved:		
Internal Address and Phone Number:	7: To	otal fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	_ _		
ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWA	B En	closed	Dep Dep Pos date P.O		
Attorneys at Law 150 East 42 nd Street	⊠ Au	thorized to be charged to deposit account	eposited Apri eposited with eposited to A ost Office to A ate indicated a O. Box 1450 lexandria, V.		
New York, New York 10017	8 De	eposit account number:	- 420212		
(212) 949-9022	1	01-0035	April 19, 2004 with the United with the United with the United to Addressee the above and 1450 a, VA 22313		
	(At	tach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit a	This This Table 1		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for document. Thomas E. Spath 25,928 Name of Person Signing	egoing information is true (Sumw) (Signal	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy is	D145US Date and ence is being the service الديمة ا		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments					
The second of th					

04/23/2004 ECOOPER 00000160 29195930

01 FC:8021 4

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 015247 FRAME: 0270

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignors: Rodolfo FLOETER JUNIOR – Rua Campo Alegre, 350 Joinville-SC BRAZIL

Edson Isaltino BENTO - Rua Bonito Lindo, 497 Aventureiro Joinville-SC BRAZIL

Ricardo KOLB FILHO - Rua Max Colin, 1214, apto. 502 Joinville- SC BRAZIL

Guilherme NEHRING - Rua Joaquim Nabuco, 290, Joinville -SC BRAZIL

Nilton Santo TIROTTI - Rua Otto Arno Schwartz, 67 - Costa e Silva Joinville - SC BRAZIL

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee:

(a) Patent Number ___

RECORDED: 04/13/2004

MULTIBRÁS S.A. ELETRODOMÉSTICOS Av. Das Nações Unidas, 12,995 -32 andar São Paulo - SP BRAZIL

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to, and any and all improvements which are disclosed in

___ dated ___

(b) Patent Appli	cation for Letters Patent Se	rial No:29/195,9;	<u>0</u> filed: <u>December 17, 2003</u>
(c) Application f	for Letters Patent which has	been executed by the	undersigned concurrently herewith
and entitled	SHELF F	OR REFRIGERATO	R DOOR
been or shall be filed in the	United States and all other	foreign countries on a	al, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have ny of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued a countries on said improvements.
successors, the undersigned communicate all facts know	will execute all other pater on to it relating to the improder desirable for aiding in s	nt applications; proper evements and the histo	tent in its own name. When requested by the Assignee or its oaths, assignments; powers of attorney, or other papers and ry thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee ng proper patent protection for the improvements and for vesting title
Assig grant, mortgage or license of	nor warrants that he/she ha or other agreement affecting	s the full right to com such rights and prope	ey the rights and property described herein and no assignment, rty has been made to others by the undersigned.
			ASSIGNORS
Dated: 03.11	, 2004	Ву	Talifo Klip. Rodolfo FLOETER JUNIOR
Dated: 03.11	, 2004	Ву	Edson Falling BENTO: 14111
Dated: 03/11	, 2004	Ву	Ricardo KOLB FILHO
Dated: 03/11	, 2004	Ву	Jui Nehring. Guilherme NOHRING
Dated: 03/11	, 2004	Ву	Nilten Santo TIROTTI
The a			resent and did see the above-named individual execute this
			By
			Name
			Address
ABELMAN, FRAYNE & S 150 East 42 nd Street New York, New York 1001			

PATENT REEL: 015247 FRAME: 0271